frd.

2000-0152 -
INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)

ORDINANCE NO. 00-4-8
An ordinance approving and authorizing the exccution of
Change Order No. One (1) for Parish Project No. P970703
Paul Maillard Road/Boutte Canal Crossing to increase the
contract amount by $3,864.00 and 1o increase the contract
time by 45 days.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION I. Ordinance No. 99-9-4 adopted September 7, 1999 by the St.
Charles Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of a contract with Civil
Construction Contractors, Inc. for the construction of the Paul Maillard Road/Boutte
Canal Crossing in the amount of $305,644.00.

SECTYON IL That it is necessary to amend the contract to add 80 feet of 18 inch
casing for a 10 inch water line and to increase the contract time by 45 calendar days to
accourt for change order coordination and procurement of material.

SECTION XI1. That it is necessary to increase the contract amount by $3,864.00
and increase the contract time by 43 calendar days.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, THAT WE THE MEMEBERS OF ST.
CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL, do hereby approve and authorize the execution of
Change Order No. One (1) to the contract for the Paul Maillard Road/Boutte Canal
Crossing and to increase the contract amount by $3,864.00 and increase the contract time
by 45 calendar days.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, thai the Parish President is hereby authorized to
execute this Change Order to the contract.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitled to a vote, the vote thereon was as
follows:

YEAS: RAMCHANDRAN, FAUCHEUX, HILAIRE, ABADIE, BLACK, MARINO,
MINNICH
NAYS: NONE
ABSENT: FABRE, AUTHEMENT
And the ordinance was declared adopted this 3rd  day of _April , 2000
to become effective five (3) days after publication in the Official Journal.
ACTING 7 ‘
CHAIRMAN ] (.
SECRETARY" [SSN REGORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH
DLVDIPARISH PRESIDENT, - 1=00 CLERK OF COURT OFFICE
APPROVED__*____ DISAPPROVED' ON t.\h\ﬁ 00
PARISH PRESIDENT: % y L Lgun — ASENTRYNO. R 2353
RETD/SECRETARY.__ M-U-t o Y, INGIORTGAGE? CONVEYANCE BOOK

ar_ 2800 (n reeo BYO()% no. 4R FOLD_5DD




L e

ChenevertSongyRodiSoderberg

Specifications and Contract Documents

Paul Maillard Road/

Boutte Canal Crossing

Luling, Louisiana June, 1999
CHANGE ORDER . No. 1

DATE OF ISSUANCE March 16, 2000 EFFECTIVE DATE

QWNER St. Charles Parish Department of Public Works

CONTRACTOR, Civil Construction Contraciors, Ine.

Contract: Per Ordinance No. 38-9-4- -

Project: Payl Maiilard Road/Boutte Canal Crossing :

OWNER's Contract No. _ Qrdinance No. 99-9-4 ENGINEER's Contract No, _IN/A

ENGINEER Chenevert Songy Rodi Soderberg, Ine.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documens:
Description: Add 80 fect of 18-inch casing for 10-inch water line.

Reason for Change Order: Requestec} by Department of Warerworks.

Attachments: Letter from Engincer recommending; leter from Department of Waterworks; letter from Contractor.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price

§_305.644.00

Qriginal Contrast Times:

Substanrial Completion: _ N/A
Ready for final payment:_ 150
(days or dates)

Net Increase (Dacrcase) from previous Change Orders
No. 1o

5_-0-

Net change from previous Change Orders No. N/A
No. N/A :

Substantial Complerion: _ N/A

Ready for final payment;__ 150

(days)

Contract Pricc prior to this Change Order:

§__305,644.00

Contract Times prior 1o this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: __ N/A

Ready for final payment: __150

(days or dates)

Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order:

5___$3.864.00

Net increasc (decrease) this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: _ N/A

Ready for final payment:__ 43
(days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:

MOVE

Substantial Completion: _ N/A

5_$309,308.00 Ready for final payment:__195
(days or dates)

ACCEPTED:

W/’"B DTl XSt

CONTRACTOR (Auwthorized Signature)
Date: A

]

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Prepared by the Englneers Juint Cuntast Documents Comunurtoe and sndarsed by The Assncinted Generl Contractors of Amenca and the Construction Specifications Institute.

00810-1/2




