20000372
INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)
ORDINANCE NO. 00-8-11
An ordinance to approve and authorize the
execution of Change Order No. Two for P970703
Paul Maillard Road/Boutte Canal Crossing to
decrease the contract amount by $4,569.00.
THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:
SECTION 1. That Ordinance No. 99-9-4 adopted September 7, 1999, by
the St. Charles Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of a
contract with Civil Construction Contractors, Inc. for the construction of P970703
Paul Maillard Road/Boutte Canal Crossing in the amount of $305,644.00 and,
SECTION . That Ordinance No. 00-4-8 adopted April 3, 2000, by the
St. Charles Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of Change
Order No. One (1) to increase the contract amount by $3,864.00; and to increase
the contract time by 45 calendar days.
SECTION lI. That it is necessary to decrease the contract amount by
$4,569.00 to delete 150 feet of a 4 foot wide sidewalk.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, THAT WE, THE MEMBERS OF THE
ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL, do hereby approve and authorize the
execution of Change Order No. Two (2) to the contract for P970703 Paul Maillard
Road/Boutte Canal Crossing to decrease the contract amount by $4,569.00,
BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, that the Parish President is hereby authorized to
execute this Change Order o the contract.
The foregoing Ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote
thereon was as follows;

YEAS: RAMCHANDRAN, FAUCHEUX, HILAIRE, FABRE, ABADIE,
AUTHEMENT , BLACK MARINO, MINNICH
NAYS: NONE

ABSENT: NOND

And the ordinance was declared adopted this __ 215t day of
August , 2000, to become effective five (5) days after this publication in the
Official Journal.

CHAIRVANT"7 - .

N ”jé RECORDED IN THE ST, GHARLES PARISH
DLVDPARISH "Rffffi“ 200 CLERK OF COURT QFFIGE
APPRQVED: DISAPPROVED:____ oN 9000
—— %] /%M" AS ENTRY NO._2d (o4 72

RETL/SECRETARY; IN MORTGAGE /CONVEYANGE BOOK
AT_[0"26 AN RECD g% ue No  Tlo3 L0529
7




R

ChenevertSongyRodiSoderberg Specifications and Contract Documents

Payl Maillard Road/
Boutte Canal Crossing

Luling, Louisiana June, 1999

[+

CHANGE ORDER No.

DATE QF ISSUANCE July 31,2000 EFFECTIVE DATE

OWNER St. Charles Parish Department of Public Works

CONTRACTOR, Civil Construction Contractors, Inc,

Contract: Per Ordinance No. 99-9-4

Project: Paul Maillard Road/Boutte Canal Crossing

QWNER's Contract No. __Ordinance No. 99-9-4 ENGINEER's Coniract No, _N/A
ENGINEER Chenevert Songy Rodi Soderberg, Ine.

ﬂ

—_—— e —— —— —— ——

You are directed to make the followin & changes i the Contract Documents:
Description: Delete 150°-4° concrete sidewalk.

Reason for Change Order; Per Department of Public Works Work will be completed in fiture contract for consituction of
sidewalk along Paul Maillard Road.

Attachments: AIA Document G703, “Application and Certification for Payment™, Schedule of Values.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Qriginal Contract Price Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion; N/A
$_305.644.00 Ready for final payment:__150
(days or dates)
Net lncre'xs(. (Decrease) from previous Change Orders Net change from previous Change Orders No. 1 to
No._1 to 1_ : No.1:
Substantial Completion: _ N/A,
b 3.864.00 Ready for final payment:__ 45
{days)
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Orders
Substantial Completion: __N/A
$__309.508.00 Ready for final payment: __195
(days or dates)
Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order: Net jnorease (decrease) this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: __ N/A
$__ _(4.569.00) Ready for final payment:__0
(days)
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: Contract Times with all approved Change Qrders:
Substantial Completion: __IN/A
§_%$304.939.00 Ready for final p t_ 195
(days or dates)

APPROVE ACCEPTED:
By L A //ﬂ’gf*—f By: 2 ke ST

By;

ENG! ized S ) OWNER (Authorized s:,;niure) CONTRACTOR (Authorized Signature)
Date: 2l 2000 Date: c@ olj[’z)“‘) Date: d;fr;m{ £ P2

EICDC (1996 Edition)

00810-1/2




26615029 2LES5000Z O'0 'NOLONIHSY2A PAH 'ANNIAY NHOA SN SELL 'S10TLIHILY 40 LALISHI NYHHIAY IHL
ZB510 YI¥ ROINODZES) Z0LOHOL 1FAHS NOWVNHLRCD £020 ANIRNCOA VIV
6255002 DO FOLONIHSTM. M N 'TINIAY NHOA NI G241 SLITLINYY 0 FLALLENI NNy 30
Z661-0029 236L0 VIV NOILIQT 2668 20490 HO4 FIIHS NOIWANILNOD £49 ANIVINDOO W'
$0'0SL' S 00°€60°0LES %Sh L 00°1e0'sEg 00'100°5E8 00°+P9"SOES STW.LOL ANYHO
00o% 00°00L'ES 00'004°2$ NOLLVZIIdoWad) 0z
noag 00’ FOSS 00°F058 DNIGIES| &l
0008 0088928 00'889°Z§ FONRL LY IOTTH| BT
0o0s 00'695'F$ 00°695°PS HTVA GAIS TTVLSNI| 21
aes 00875018 00825018 UTAHES B JLYSO1TH| 91
00'es 00'98F°c$ Q0'98K'SY SHTIS LAHIS HAGWMDT| S1
s woLe'es 000tF+E JFH 4T VIVASNIY b
et 00'F96°61% UF96'613 LIVHISY 2 38%4 TI¥ISNY €Y
40 0% ool ES Lty DO TES' 1S NISVO ® SLYAATOD TTYVLSMI| 2
003 0O POR'80TS DO FURROIS ANLIMALS TTYLSNI) 11
00705 DRADTNY BORGYFIE MHALDINHLS UOA A5V TIVISNI 01
DI DFZPLRT OOEPE'Ss DIl DNTISIXE TAMNEY| 6
nrog D0°E99°ET 00°599'c LAVITISY DNLLSIXT AACKITH] #
boras 0061 1°LS LT BIAY QYO HSOTD| L
ihgeY 00 8R0ZCY MHR0'ECE AMLNOD ULV 9
[EPRTE FnlvLIh oelYLIS SR LIS AR €
Oog aosesory 00°8ZE'0Ly ANTTHTLYA WO JAVI0TH] P
STRMEIY . “00°001 a0 €96°9Z5% 0769692 00°C969T% ANFT ALY WEF ZLVI0TT E
DY R0 | DUYLLI DOGC IS OHYEIPS LAV €
oesry Ye00°001 00 006'ES 0'e06'cY a0006'eY NOLLYZIUROMY |
{eeteql) HY0Qq
qvaot MELON) A+a
[WARY] tn-m (EFIHOLS NV IMOLS NOTT Y kY
VYA A1) TSN O (D-0) UTLATINOD ATLLMEISE lmbbEEL MWYIVA ON
ADVNIYET TINVTIVEH % aviol STVIHALYI GLLANIPNOD HHOM QTINGTNDS A0 AD NOLLSHDST] L
1 H D 4 El 1 a 3 1q v
E0LOLEd SON LOFro¥d SLOALIHD Y “&rdde Lnwe smonr am) 107 98euIRIar o[qeLIGA 2UGAY SITRINOT) U0 | LWN]OD) As)
000Z/ST/E0 0L AOonad “JB|[OD §SAICILE M| O PAIBIS HIT SHINGUIE ‘mofad SUOI{RGe) ]
000Z/62/E0 ALYANOLLYOUIddY ‘PANIRNE S| UOHE3LNILD RAUIS LiomeIe])
1 (0N NOLLYDITddY Fuyutee1nod 'L MAWA Y YOS NOLLYITALLNED ONY NOTLYINTddY 'T0L0 Wounaog iy
$ooa 20 Ao E0LD INHINDOT FIV

133HS NOLLYNNILNC'




